
95 8.—7

GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT.

Appropriations for the Government Insurance Account.

;em.

1899-1900
Chargeable on the Government Insurance

Account.
COLONIAL TBEASUEEE.

1899-1900.
Total numberof officers .. 95

VOTE No. 121.
Salaries—
Head Office—

Commissioner
Assistant Commissioner
Actuary
Secretary
Chief Medical Officer ... ... ...
Accountant
Assistant Actuary
Chief Clerk
Second Assistant Actuary
Office Examiner
46 Clerks : 1 at £250, 2 at £230, 1 at £220, 6 at

£200, 1 at £195, 2 at £180, 1 at £175, 4 at £170,
3 at £165, 4 at £160, 1 at £150, 1 at £140, 7 at
£130, 8 at £120, 3 at £110, 1 at £100 ...

5 Cadets : 2 at £70, 1 at £60, 1 at £50, 1 at £40 ...
For auditing accounts
.Chief Messenger
Messenger

800
500
600
550
400
375
300
300
285
250

7,265
290
240
180
140

Local Offices—Wellington Agency—
District Manager (and Supervisor of New Business)
3 Clerks : 1 at £235, 1 at £160, 1 at £120
Cadet

12,475

500
515
40

Auckland Agency—
District Manager
3 Clerks: 1 at £220, 1 at £160, 1 at £100

1,055
450
480
930

Christchurch Agency—
District Manager
2 Clerks : 1 at £235, 1 at £130
Cadet

450
365
50

865
Dunedin Agency—

District Manager
3 Clerks : 1 at £210, 1 at £140, 1 at £120

450
470
920

Napier Agency—
Eesident Agent
Clerk

300
115

415
Wanganui Agency—Eesident Agent

Clerk ... 215
110

Blenheim Agency—
Agency Clerk

325
8

165


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

