Appropriations for the Government Insurance Account.

GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT.

m.			1899–1900.	
	Chargeable on the Government Insurance			
	Account.			
	COLONIAL TREASURER.		£	£
	1899–1	900.		
	Total number of officers 95			
	VOTE No. 121.			
1	Salaries— Head Office—		ļ	
	Commissioner		800	
	Assistant Commissioner	•••	500 600	
	Actuary Secretary		550	
	Chief Medical Officer		400	
	Accountant		375	
l	Assistant Actuary]	300	
	Chief Clerk Second Assistant Actuary]	300 285	
	Second Assistant Actuary Office Examiner		250	
	46 Clerks: 1 at £250, 2 at £230, 1 at £220, 6	at	-	
	£200, 1 at £195, 2 at £180, 1 at £175, 4 at £1	170,		
	3 at £165, 4 at £160, 1 at £150, 1 at £140, 7		7,265	
	£130, 8 at £120, 3 at £110, 1 at £100 5 Cadets: 2 at £70, 1 at £60, 1 at £50, 1 at £40		290	
ł	For auditing accounts		240	
	Chief Messenger		180	
ŀ	Messenger	•••	140	
-		ļ	12,475	
	Local Offices			
2	Wellington Agency—		***	
1	District Manager (and Supervisor of New Busin		500 515	
	3 Clerks: 1 at £235, 1 at £160, 1 at £120 Cadet		40	
ļ				
	: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :		1,055	
3	Auckland Agency— District Manager		450	
İ	3 Clerks: 1 at £220, 1 at £160, 1 at £100		480	
	,,,	-		
			930	
4	Christchurch Agency—			
-	District Manager		450	
	2 Clerks: 1 at £235, 1 at £130	•••	365	
- {	Cadet		50	
			865	
5	Dunedin Agency—			
-	District Manager		450	
	3 Clerks: 1 at £210, 1 at £140, 1 at £120	* * •	470	
			920	
ł				
6	Napier Agency—		000	
	Resident Agent	•••	300 115	
- {	Clerk	•••	110	
			415	
7	Wanganui Agency—	[
	Resident Agent	•••	215	
	Clerk	•••	110	
			325	
	77.1 3 4 4			
8	Blenheim Agency— Agency Clerk	- 1	165	